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475 L'En‘ant Biara. SW
V.ashingion, DC 25280

Mr. Jim Lingberg
Kational Representative-at-large
Maintenance Craft Division
American Postal Workers

Union, AFL-CIO '
817 14th Street, N.W.
Wwashington, D.C. 20005-3399

Re: M. Brownlee oo
Chicago BMC, IL 60700
H1V-4A-C 29887

E. Gﬁice
Chicago BMC, IL 60700
H1lv-4A-C 29888

C. Rummer ,
Chicago BMC, IL 60700
a H1V-4A-C 29889 .

st

"R. Jennings .
Chicago BMC, IL 60700
H1V-4A-C 29890

V. Guertin
Chicago BMC, IL 60700
H1V-4A-C 29891

Dear Mr. Lingberg:

On September 25, 1984, we met to discuss the above-captioned
grievances at the fourth step of 'our contractual grievance
procedure,

The question in these grievances is whether management
violated Article 19 of the National Agreement by reguirindg
current employees to complete Forms 2485 when renewing
Forms SF-46.

It is our position that no national interpretive issue
involving the terms and conditions of the National Agreement
is fairly presented in these cases. Inasmuch as the union -
declined mutual agreesment in this regard, however, the
following represents the decision of the Postal Service on
the particular fact circumstances involved. L



In reviewing the information previcded, we £iné no contractual
violation. According to local manzgement, the medical
officer da2termined that it was neccssary Zor the employees
involved to complete Forms 23853. That kiné of cetermination
is one properly assigned to medical personnel as indicated in
Postal Bulletin Neo. 21341, cdated March 4, 1282. BEBaving found
no contractual violation, the grievances are cenied. ¥

Sincerely, .

gt A2 .

Marga et H. Oliver
Labor Relations Department
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